PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution [Date
John Matthew PUSKAR-PASEWICZ		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1111 Superior Avenue	
Internal Address:	Eaton Center	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44114-2584	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29383876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)503-5401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.503.5500

Email: mary@kkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KRAGULJAC & KALNAY

Address Line 1: 4700 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUMMIT ONE, SUITE 510

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-EDP-416-DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Nock HINTON

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCAN6278_000#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29383

PATENT REEL: 025684 FRAME: 0013

Attorney Docket No.: 10-EDP-416-DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **John Matthew PUSKAR-PASEWICZ**, of 717 S. Braddock Avenue, Pittsburgh, in the County of Allegheny, State of Pennsylvania, have invented certain improvements in:

ELECTRICAL DEVIC	E ENCLOSURE LID HAVING A REFLECTIVE COVER
	about to make application for Design Patent in the United States; and, ion for Design Patent in the United States was made on, Serial No and,
of Ohio, having its principal place of 2584, is desirous of acquiring an inter-	
valuable consideration, receipt of who CORPORATION, its successors and foreign countries to the said invention 120 (and insert the filing date and Serial Num Filed: N/A 01 (2011), preparate applications for Design Patent, and a CORPORATION, for its own use ar said Design Patent are granted, as fur and sale not been made; and I hereby requested for the making and prosect foreign countries or, for litigation repatent therefor for the benefit of my	onsideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and nich is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all on as described in the specification executed by me on theZo_H day of hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here ber of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.: \(\begin{align*} alig
	John Matthew PUSKAR-PASEWICZ
State of: Pernsylvania) S County of: Allegheny)	Inventor Signature, Julia The Ann
On this <u>20+h</u> day of <u>TANO</u> <u>PUSKAR-PASEWICZ</u> , to me perso acknowledged to me that he execute	2017, 2010, before me personally appeared John Matthew mally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who at the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. May John Matthew Modern William Walnum
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Mary Ann DiGiacomo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
	My Commission Expires Aug. 7, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/24/2011

PATENT REEL: 025684 FRAME: 0014